 c
o
n t r o l v a l v e s . c o
m
AVIATION FUELING
C O N T R O L  V A L V E S
For over 60 years, OCV has been a trusted name in the military and commercial aviation
industries, providing quality products and backing them up with outstanding service

and conducted yearly by a qualified technician. Consult our factory @
1-888-628-8258 for parts and service.
How to order your valve.
When ordering please provide: - Series Number - Valve Size - Globe or
Angle - Pressure Class - Screwed, Flanged, Grooved - Trim Material -
Adjustment Range - Pilot Options - Fluid to be Controlled - Elastomer
Material - Special Needs / or Installation Requirements.
G
H
H
DIA.
C
D
A
B
F
E
U.S. DIMENSIONS - INCHES
 DIM END CONN. 1 1/4-1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 24
 A 150# FLGD 8 1/2 9 3/8 10 1/2 12 15 17 3/4* 25 3/8 29 3/4 34 39 40 3/8 62
  300# FLGD 8 3/4 9 7/8 11 1/8 12 3/4 15 5/8 18 5/8* 26 3/8 31 1/8 35 1/2 40 1/2 42 63 3/4
 B 150# FLGD 2 5/16-2 1/2 3 3 1/2 3 3/4 4 1/2 5 1/2 6 3/4 8 9 1/2 10 5/8 11 3/4 16
  300# FLGD 2 5/8-3 1/16 3 1/4 3 3/4 4 1/8 5 6 1/4 7 1/2 8 3/4 10 1/4 11 1/2 12 3/4 18
 C 150# FLGD 4 1/4 4 3/4 6 6 7 1/2 10 12 11/16 14 7/8 17 -- 20 13/16 --
 ANGLE 300# FLGD 4 3/8 5 6 3/8 6 3/8 7 13/16 10 1/2 13 3/16 15 9/16 17 3/4 -- 21 5/8 --
 D 150# FLGD 3 3 7/8 4 4 5 1/2 6 8 11 3/8 11 -- 15 11/16 --
 ANGLE 300# FLGD 3 1/8 4 1/8 4 3/8 4 3/8 5 13/16 6 1/2 8 1/2 12 1/16 11 3/4 -- 16 1/2 --
 E ALL 6 6 7 6 1/2 8 10 11 7/8 15 3/8 17 18 19 27
 F ALL 3 7/8 3 7/8 3 7/8 3 7/8 3 7/8 3 7/8 6 3/8 6 3/8 6 3/8 6 3/8 6 3/8 8
 G ALL 6 6 3/4 7 11/16 8 3/4 11 3/4 14 21 24 1/2 28 31 1/4 34 1/2 52
 H ALL 10 11 11 11 12 13 14 17 18 20 20 28 1/2
METRIC DIMENSIONS - MM
 DIM END CONN. DN32-DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80 DN100 DN150 DN200 DN250 DN300 DN350 DN400 DN600
 A 150# FLGD 216 238 267 305 381 451* 645 756 864 991 1026 1575
  300# FLGD 222 251 283 324 397 473* 670 791 902 1029 1067 1619
 B 150# FLGD 59-64 76 89 95 114 140 171 203 241 270 298 406
  300# FLGD 67-78 83 95 105 127 159 191 222 260 292 324 457
 C 150# FLGD 108 121 52 152 191 254 322 378 432 -- 529 --
 ANGLE 300# FLGD 111 127 162 162 198 267 335 395 451 -- 549 --
 D 150# FLGD 76 98 102 102 140 152 203 289 279 -- 398 --
 ANGLE 300# FLGD 79 105 111 111 148 165 216 306 298 -- 419 --
 E ALL 152 152 178 165 203 254 302 391 432 457 483 686
 F ALL 98 98 98 98 98 98 162 162 162 162 162 203
 G ALL 152 171 195 222 298 356 533 622 711 794 876 1321
 H ALL 254 279 279 279 305 330 356 432 457 508 508 724
* Note: for military fueling valves, 6” (DN150) 150# flanges have 20” (20 mm) face to face dimensions and 6” (DN150) 300# flanges have 20-7/8” (208 mm) face to face dimensions.
* Note: for military fueling valves, 6” 150# flanges have 20” face to face dimensions and 6” 300# flanges have 20-7/8” face to face dimensions.
A
OCV World Headquarters
A. Plant 1: Machine shop, valve
assembly and water valve testing. B.
Administrative offices.
C. Plant 2: Coating shop.
D. Plant 3: Fueling valve testing. E.
Valve storage.
B
C
D
E
1-888-OCV-VALV (628-8258)  |  918.627.1942
controlvalves.com  |  sales@controlvalves.com
7400 East 42nd Place Tulsa, OK 74145